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Map 3.1
Mean Annual Temperature (1971-2000)
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Map 3.2 
Mean Annual Precipitation (1971-2000)
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Map 3.3  Land Cover Classes
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Map 3.4 
Dam Locations & Stream Gauge Stations 
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Map 3.5  Water Well Locations*
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Map 3.6  Water Table Elevation
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Map 3.7  Quinte Monitoring Wells
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Map 3.8  Potential Surface Water Stress
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Map 3.9  Potential Groundwater Stress

1:375,000

/

Lake Ontario

0 4.5 92.25
Kilometers

Highway 401

Highways

Rivers

Lakes

Potential Stress
Low

Moderate
Legend

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

This map is  for  i llustrative purposes only. QC makes no warrenties and assumes no l iab il ity 
whatsoever  regarding the truth, ac curacy, currency, or  completeness of the data.Y:\

SW
P_

Da
ta

_M
xd

s\M
7_

AR
\R

ep
ort

_F
ina

l_v
1_

20
10

\A
RM

ap
#3

_8
_P

erc
_s

w_
de

ma
nd

.m
xd

West 
Lake

Wellington 
Bay

Prince Edward Bay

Big Bay

Waring Creek

Hubbs Creek

Moira River,  Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville,  Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservat ion.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation under license with the 

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the King's Printer for Ontario, 2023.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.



,-401
cd401

/

1:50,000
0 1 20.5

Kilometers

Highway 401

Highways

Rivers

Lakes

Populated Areas

Roblin Lake Watershed

Sawguin Creek Drainage Area

Quinte Watershed Area

Legend

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

Ü

Moira River,  Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville,  Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservat ion.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation under license with the

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the King's Printer for Ontario, 2023.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.

This map i s for ill ust rat ive purposes only.   QC makes no warranti es and assumes no li abi lity  whatsoever regarding the truth,  
accuracy,  currency,  or completeness of this m ap or the associated data.Y:\

SW
P_

Da
ta_

Mx
ds

\M
7 _

AR
\R

ep
o r

t_
fin

al_
v1

_2
01

0 \
AR

Ma
p #

3_
10

_ A
m

el_
St

u d
tA

re
a.m

xd

Map 3.10 Ameliasburgh Tier Two Study Area

Bay of Quinte

Roblin
 Lake



,-401

525
522

518

508

520

504

560534

550

536

565

506

515

532
545

554

535

542

531

552

562

540

503

501

507

502
578

533

576

505

547

523

544

572

574
570

510

cd401

cd33

cd49

cd2

cd62

cd14

cd401

cd62

Belleville

Picton

Deseronto

Napanee

Wellington

Bloomfield

/

1:195,000
0 5 102.5

Kilometers

Highway 401

Highways

Rivers

Lakes

Populated AreasLegend

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

Ü

Moira River,  Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville,  Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservat ion.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation under license with the

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the King's Printer for Ontario, 2023.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.

This map i s for ill ust rat ive purposes only.   QC makes no warranti es and assumes no li abi lity  whatsoever regarding the truth,  
accuracy,  currency,  or completeness of this m ap or the associated data.

Y:\
SW

P_
Da

ta_
Mx

ds
\M

7 _
AR

\R
ep

o r
t_

fin
al_

v1
_2

01
0 \

AR
Ma

p #
3_

11
_G

AW
SE

R_
Dr

ain
ag

e.
mx

d Map 3.11
Prince Edward County Subcatchments for
Surface Water Model



XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW XW

XW

XWXW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

XW

,-401

cd7

cd401

cd62

cd41

cd33

cd14

cd49

cd2

cd37

cd7

cd37

cd62

cd41

cd401

cd62

cd62

cd62

cd41

cd14

Belleville

Picton

Tweed

Napanee

Madoc

Deseronto

Wellington

Bloomfield

Tweed
Madoc

Madoc

Arden

Picton

Cressy

Cloyne

Marmora

Napanee

Milford

Kaladar

GodfreyCroyden

Stirling

Sydenham

Picton_A

Bellrock

Trenton A

Crow Lake

South Bay

Sandhurst

Deseronto

Kingston A

Wellington

Queensboro

Hartington

Glenora_RS

Bloomfield

Belleville

Point Petre

Centreville

Cataraqui TS

Shannonville

Mountainview

Frankford MOE

Mountainview2

Hinchinbrooke

Smithfield CDA

Belleville PAR
Belleville OWR

Harold Wildwood

Tweed Ont Hydro

Bloomfield West

Main Duck Island

292,000

292,000

312,000

312,000

332,000

332,000

352,000

352,000

372,000

372,000

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

/

1:375,000
0 10 205

Kilometers

Meteorological Stations

XW Snow Survey Sites

Highway 401

Highways

Rivers

Lakes

Populated Areas
Legend

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

Meterological Stations - Environment Canada

Ü

Moira River,  Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville,  Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservat ion.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation  under license with the

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the King's Printer for Ontario, 2023.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.

This map i s for ill ust rat ive purposes only.   QC makes no warranti es and assumes no li abi lity  whatsoever regarding the truth,  
accuracy,  currency,  or completeness of this m ap or the associated data.Y:\

SW
P_

Da
ta_

Mx
ds

\M
7 _

AR
\R

ep
o r

t_
fin

al_
v1

_2
01

0 \
AR

Ma
p #

3_
12

_M
et

ero
_S

tat
io

ns
.m

xd

Map 3.12  Quinte Area Meteorological Stations
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Map 3.13
Hydrologic Response Units for Prince Edward County

RU 2 Open Water ( Direct Contribution to Lakes)
RU 3 Other Lakes
RU 5 Low Veg Cover on Thin Soil (Bedrock, Bottom Land, Muck, & Peat)
RU 4 Wetland or Other Flood Area
RU 1 Impervious Surfaces (Includes Exposed Bedrock Areas)
RU 6 Low Veg Cover on Clays, Clay Loams, & Loam Sands
RU 7 Low Veg Cover on Loamy sands, Sands, & Sandy Loams
RU 8 High Veg Cover on Slow Infiltration Soils
RU 9 High Veg Cover on Fast Infiltration Soils
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Map 3.14  Groundwater Model Study Area
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Map 3.15  Tier 2 Potential Surface Water Stress

1:375,000

/

Lake Ontario

0 5 102.5
Kilometers

Highway 401

Highways

Rivers

Lakes

Potential Stress
Tier 1 Evaluated

Low

Legend

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

This map is  for  i llustrative purposes only. QC makes no warrenties and assumes no l iab il ity 
whatsoever  regarding the truth, ac curacy, currency, or  completeness of the data.Y:\

SW
P_

Da
ta

_M
xd

s\M
7_

AR
\R

ep
ort

_F
ina

l_v
1_

20
10

\A
RM

ap
#3

_1
5_

T2
_S

W
_S

t re
ss

.m
xd

West 
LakeWellington 

Bay

Prince Edward Bay

Big Bay

Moira River,  Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville,  Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservat ion.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation under license with the 

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the King's Printer for Ontario, 2023.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.



,-401

Black

Camden

Clare

Tweed

Tamworth
Skootamatta

Moira

Deloro

Foxboro Parks

Depot

Shannonville

Consecon

Hillier

Lower Napanee

Milford
West Lake

East Lake

Ameliasburgh

Picton

Sophiasburgh

Upper Napanee

South Marysburgh

North Marysburgh

Salmon

cd7

cd401

cd62

cd41

cd33

cd14

cd49

cd2

cd37

cd7

cd37

cd62

cd41

cd401

cd62

cd62

cd7

cd62

cd41

cd14

Belleville

Picton

Tweed

Napanee

Madoc

Deseronto

Wellington

Bloomfield

292,000

292,000

312,000

312,000

332,000

332,000

352,000

352,000

372,000

372,000

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

Map 3.16  Tier 2 Potential Groundwater Stress
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